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RoBERT SPIELMAN, ASSOCIATE

November 21, 1986

John Adler

Sheriff

Columbia County COurthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: George Laytar vs. Jay Welsh
No. 74 of 1986

Dear John:

We have received payment of the judgment, satisfaction fee
and Sheriff's costs in the amount of $286.95 with regard to the
above matter. Please discontinue the execution and refund any
excess balance of costs deposited.

{j r’{/r £ Y |

d i/ )
'Elwood R. Harding, Jr.

ERH :twn



OFFICE F

- JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF cOLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWsSE - P.D, BOX 380 PHUONE:
BLOODMESBURG, PA. 17815 F17-784=-1991

NOVEMBER 25, 1986

SMITH,EVES,KELLER & HARDING
ATT: ELWOOD R. HARDING,JR.,ESQ.
P.0. BOX 30

BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

Dear Woody;

Enclosed is a check for the amount of $213.05 which is less $286.95
from your original deposit of $500.00. For the Sheriff's Sale of George
Laytar vs Jay Welsh No. 74 of 86 E.D. If you have any questions please feel
free to contact our office. Thank You

CSB ) _
Enc. Sincerely,

Coornnd M[

Connie Breech, Deputy



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 380 PHOME:
BLOOMEBUREG, PA. 1'78215 F17-7EHA4-1591

November 28, 1986

Hugh L., Sumner
208 W. First Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: George Laytar vs. Jay Welsh, No. 74 of 1986

Dear Mr. Sumner,
- -
On behalf of the Sheriff's Office, we apologize for the mistake with’
the Morning Press on November 27, 1986. The press was notified of the

cancellation, but inadvertantly printed the ad,.

Attorney Harding, representing the Plaintiff, notified the Sheriff's
office of the settlement and discontinuance of this execution., The Sheriff's
records indicate this execution is closed out,

The Sheriff's office has requested the Morning Press to prlnt a re—traction
in reference to this execution., Again, on behalf of the Sheriff's office, we
apologize for what has happened.

i Cer?’s ‘J/

Jan{es H. Dent
Deputy Sheriff

JHD/ ssb



SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE . p. 0. BOX 380 PHONES
ELDumsauRG.PA.17s15 717-784-1991

November 28, 1986

gusan Shotwell
Press-Enterprise
3185 Lackawanna Ave.,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Mrs. Shotwell,
in regards to Out telephone conversation this date, November 28, 1986,

reference the advertisement of Sheriff's Sale. George Laytar vs. Jay Welsh,’
it is requested by the gheriff's Office, that a re-traction be printed in the

paper. This re-traction is requested due to an error made by the Press—-Enterprise.

Thank you, Mrs. Shotwell, for notifying the Sheriff's Office of this
error and your continuingécooperation.

s]‘( erelyp %/
. s . Dent

'Deﬁuty Sheriff

Jan/ssb
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AFFICE OF

- JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUJMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. 80X 380 PHONE:
BELODMSHURG, PA, 17815 F17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,

NG. 74 of Bs6

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLGSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

£ON

Iz BRETICHI1/17/86 at 1652hrs POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

~ SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF JAY & BONNIE WELSH & HOPE KELLUM

R.D.#3, BERWICK

COLUMBTA COUNTY, PEHNS?LVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF =~ CONNIE BREECH

S0 ANSWERS:

Deputy Sheriff ?

FOR:

JOHN R. AQDLER
Joehn R, Adler, Bheriff

-~ day of{\ﬂuﬂﬁLmﬁd A9

Corn b o At b fde

|
Sw?§3 and subscribed before me this

Tami B, Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia Cuhuty Pennsylvania




LeRoy 5. Zimmerman
ATTORNEY GENERAL,

Ms. Connie Breech
Deputy Sheriff

COMMONWEALTH CF PENNSY LV ANIA
GERICE G ATTORNEY GENERAL
{(717) 787-364¢6

October 28, 1986

Columbia County Courthouse

Bloomsburg,

Dear Deputy Breech:

PA 17815

Reply To:
15th Floor
Strawberry Square
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

The computerized records of the Collections Unit of the
Office of Attorney General indicate no claims against
Howard or Loraine Beach or Jay or Bonnie Welsh.

This does not mean that some other instrumentality of
"the Commonwealth could not have a claim.

Very truly vours,

TR

Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Ccllections Unit

[ g
[ Pl
L9



OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - £. 0. Bax 389 FHOMNE!
BLOOMSEBURG, PA. 17815 717-7284-1991

SHERIFF'S SALE REAIL ESTATE OUTLIWE

k>

DATE SENT : DATE REC.
RECELVE AND' TIME STAMP o 0-2 )
i
DOCKET AND INDEX J0-2 )
SET FILE UP : JO 2
7
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
3 writs of exec,
-~
3 copies of description’ _ A
whereabouts of defendants -
non-military affidavit’ e >
3 notices of sheriff's sale o ' e
check for $500.00 o ' s Lo—"
watchman relcase form ﬁ
(s S Lasg t -
TYPE PROPER INFORMATION ON DESCRIPTION
SET SALE DATE AKD ADV. DATES {(POST OK CALENDER) o
/
SET POSTING DATE
FILL TN EXECUTION NO'S ON PAPERS v
SET DISTRIBUTION DATES: e
file date within week of sale e
. Lo -~
pay date after 10 days of filing ~
TYPE UP CARDS FOR PAPERS TO Bii SERVED ' L~
PUT PAPFRS TOGETEER WITH CARDS TO BE SERVED v/ Oelendiny
SERVE PAPERS o
/_.' _ ..--"'?
notice of writ of execution S ‘
notice ¢f sheriff's sale




OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F. 0. 30X 380
BLOOMSEBUREG, PA, 17815

writ

FHONE:
V7T E24-19F1

DATE: REC.

DATE SENT

ORCE SERVED, BOCKET SERVICE

SEND COPY OF SERVICE TO ATTY

"S5END DESCRIFTION TO PRINTER

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS FOR PUBLICATION

Adv. 3 weeks prior to sale, once a week Thursdays
ONCE HANDEILLS ARE RECEIVED, SEND COPIES TO

Recorder of Deeds ~ -

Tax claim office

Proth.~post on board

Tax assessment office

post in sheriff's office’

front of lobby

atty. office

send copy to defendant

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS (certified mail) fi- 2 -
WATER AUTH. (certified mail) _ Al
SEWER (certified mail) YA "
SEND COPIES TO IR3 OFFICE IN PHILA. (cert. mall include copy of /J, 2
writ aleng with description) L ) 'j; -
SEND COPIES TO PA. PERSOHAL TAX AUTH (rert. mail, dinclude copy of [/o 2 ¥
writ aleng with descriprion) )
i
I¥ CORP. SEND CCPIES TO FPA. SMALL BUSINESS ADM. (czrrt., mail, iﬂil??@ R
copvy of writ aleng with cdescripticn) o L e



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COLUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F.O. 80X 380
BLOOMSBUREG, PA, 17315

30 days BEFORE SALE POST PROPERTY "

PHONE:
Ti?-7E4-1991

DATE RECEIVED

DATE SENT

[

send copy of posting to atty.

PREPARE COST SHEET BEFORE SALE "~

HOLD SALE

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET

WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF SALE, POST DISTRIRUTION. ALONG WITH AFFADAVIT
ON EBOARD =~ - S T T .

WITHIN TEN DAYS OF FILING DIST., MAKE DISTRIBUTION

PREPARE DEED ARD TAX AFFIDAVIT FOR RECORDER

SEND DEED TQ PROPER ATTY.

FILE FOLDER




OFFICE GF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOWSE - P.O. BOX 380 FHOME:
BLOOMSBURO, PA, 17B15 F17-7TB4-1991%

. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLE.
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA,

NO. 74 of 86
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON HOPE E. KELLUM

ON_ 10/27/86 _ AT 14:15hrs . , a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, __ uopr E. KELLUM _at_ R.D.#3, BERWICK,PA.
by 11 _

JAY WELSH, HER_BOYFREIND ] i i _ .
Service was made by persomnally handing said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

S0 Answersy

eputy Sheriff.”

For:

ohn R. er, Sheriff

Sworn and subscribed.before me
this g4 day of (Pelater) 195¢
rieg S Foni

Loy ooty Mingy

Tami B, Kling, Prdthonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




QFFICE 4F

Fri=ho

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURYT HOUSE - P.0Q, BOX 380 PHONE!:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 TV7-7B4-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COQUWTY, COMMON-

WEALTH OF PENHA. -

NO. 74 of 86

WRIT OF-EXECUTION

SERVICE ON JAY WELSH

ON__10/27/86 AT 14:15hrs , a true and
attested copy of the within Writ of Executiomn and a true copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the

defendant, JAY WELSH __at R.D.#3, BERWICK,PA.

by HANDING TO HIM

PERSQNALLY . . _ .
Service was made by persconally handing said Writ of Execution and

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers’

AI—‘Zf_L"’J—-‘ {1 L L"-;—'i-.-"é'?l
Deputy Sherif?

For:

JOHN R. ADLER
John R. Adler, Sheriif

Sworn and subscribed before me
this_ zo % day of Qetsttr) /9¥L
Do B Hlni |
Ay Aoty g

Tatni B. RKlin&, Prdihonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

g0 )

NO. 7% of 1986

GEORGE M. LAYTAR, JR.,
Plaintiff

V5,
JAY I,. WELSH and

BONNIE L. WELSH,
Defendant

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

GEORGE M. LAYTAR, JR., Plaintiff in the above action,
sets forth as of the date of praecipe for the writ of execution
was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at Briar Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
more particularly described in Columbia County Record Book
370, page 090 as attached hereto,

1. Name and address of Owners or Reputed Owners:

Name : Address:
Jay L. Welsh gﬁﬁﬁh R. D. #3, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603
Hope E. Kellum ;%> ° R. D. #3, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603
2. Name and address of Defendants in judgment:
Name: Address:
i

Jay L. Welsh R. D. ¥3, Berwick, Pennsylvania, 18603

P
| Bonnie L. Welsh P*Lq 1400 Charlestown Reoad, Pheoenixville,
R Pennsylvania, 19460.

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whosc
Judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name: Address:

Georae M. Lavtar, Jr. \ 1315 First Avenue, Berwick, PA 18&03




4. Name and address of the last recorded holdex
cf every mortgage of record:
Name | Address:

A

Security Savings Assoc?fyﬁ' 31 W. Broad St., Hazleton, PA

5. Name and address of every other person who has any
record interest in or record lien on the property and whose
interest may be affected by the same:
Name: Address:
None

6. Name and Address of every other person of whom
the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Name: hAddress:

None




I verify that the statements made in this
atfidavit are ture and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. 8 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

, > ; S
DATED: /¢ ,/2'1‘- //5 é o 4 D0eCy éz
/ /..!

‘Plaintiff /
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This Deed,

July tn the yewr of gur

cﬂ’{nhel e 2nd day of

Lord one thousand nine hundred and elghty-six

Betlurewt  Jay L. WELSH of Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,

and BOMNIE L. KILE
of 1400 Charlestown Road,
. GRANTORS,

Phoenixville, Pennsylvania, 19460, .
AND

JAY L. WELSH of Township of Briar Creek,
County of Columbla and State aof Pennsylvania,

and HOPE E. KELLUM of 130 East 15th Street,
Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, GRANTEES,

as joint tenants with a right of survivorship,

- = Flalieers,

Witnessetly, that in consideration af  ONE ($1.00) DOLLAR and other
I

good and valuable considerations
in hrand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby ackuoeded god; the Grantors o
fierehy grant and conrvey (o the said Grantee s, their Heirs and Jssigns,

PAH“FF NO. 1
C‘1 that certain plece or parcel of land situate
Township, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvanlia,

fto-wilt:

in Briar Creek
bounded and

described as follaws,

BEGINHING at a rallroad spilke in the center of a 33 foot
19041 to Legislative

right-of-way leading from Legislative Route No.
Route Wo, 19042, said point belng located North § degree=s 45 minutes
00 seconds West T43.75 feet from the center of the cross-section of
lLegislative Route Ho. 19041 and Leglslative Route No. 1904235 Lthence
along other land now or formerly of Elden D.Benjamin and Shirley E.
Benjamin, his Wife, South &6 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds Wezt, a
distance of 607.4 feet to an ifron pin corner; thence South 5 degrees
45 minutes 00 saconds East 150 feet Lo an iron pln corner; thence
continuing along other land now or formerly of Elden D. Benjamin and
his wife, North 66 degrees S0 minutes 00 seconds

feet to a railroad spike In the center of

Shirley E. Benjamin,
thence along the center of

East a distance of 607.4
the aforementioned 33 foot right-of-way;
sald right-of-way, North 5 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West, a

distance of 150 feet to the place of begilnning.

CONTAINING 1.996 acres in accordance to a survey prepared by
Grangeville Surveylng Consultants, dated August 8, 1§72.

BEING the same parcel of land conveyed by Elden §. Benjamin
Benjamin, his wife, to Jay L. Welsh and Bonnie L.

by corrective deed dated November 16, 1973, and
in the Recorder's Office of Columbla County

Welsh and Bonnle L. Welsh were
1982, Bonnle L. Welsh

Kile.

and Shirley E.
Welsh, his wire,
recorded January ¢, 1974,
in Deed Book 265, Page 623. Jay L.
divorced in Columbla County, effective May 27,

has since married and 13 now known as Bonnie L.

Thils tranafer 1s part of equlitable distribution in Divarce
filed in Columbia County to Ho. 79 of 1981,

THE ABOVE PARCEL IS SUBJECT to a Pennsylvanla Power and Light
Company right-of-way, as set forth 1n Columbla County Miscellaneous
Book 50, Page 1077.

oo 370 Pfa[-f 090




“line of land of said Elden D,

'pin corner in line of land now cor formerly of John Mowery,

PARCEL hy. 2

AlLl. that certaln piece or parcel of land situate in Briar

Creek Townshlp, County of Columbia and State of Fennsylvanla
bounded and descrlbed as follows, to-wit:

BEGINHING at a point on the West side of Legislative Route
No. 19042, leading to Evansville, sald point further being the
Southeast corner of other land of Parcel No. | belonging to the
Grantee; thence along same South 66 degrees 50 minubtes 00 seconds
West 607.40 feet teo an Yrepn pin 1n line of now or formerly of

Elden 0. Benjamin and Shirley E. Benl}amln, hls Wife; thence along
Benjamin and Shirley E. Benjamin, hls

Sauth 5§ degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East 150 feet to an iron
et ux;

thence along said Mowery land, North 66 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds

east, 6G7.40 feet to the West silde of the aforementloned public

highway; thence along said hlghway, Horth 5 degrees 45 minutes

00 seconds West 150 feet to the place of beginning. i )

wife,

CONTAINING 1.996 acres as surveyed by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, dated pugust 17, 1973. '

THE ABOVE PARCEL 15 SUBJECT to a Fennsylvania Power and-Light
Campany right-of-way, as set forth 1n Columbla County Miscellaneous

Book %0, Page 1077.

BEING the same parcel of land conveyed by Elden D. Benjamin
and Shirley E. BenjJamin, his Wife, to Jay L. Welsh and Bonnie L.

Welsh, his Wife, by deed dated October 11, 1973, and recorded
November 29, 1973, in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County in

Deed Book 265, Page 77. dJay L. Welsh and Bonnle L. Welsh were
divoroed in Columbla County, effective May 27, 1982. PBonnie L., Welsh

has since married and 1s now known as Bonnie L. Kile.

_ This transfer 1s part of egquitable distributlon Divorce
filed in Columbia County Lo No, 79 of 1981.

FIE BEfivicy ARER S0
A SEI00L RISt
REAL §o
ESTiIE_TRANSFER TAX

._-A?’cm‘éi@ Paid—%
e P Cra e R —

REAL k3 I

AL BESTATITRANSEER TAX
Amyunt ___&15_51___ Daid ﬂtfz:_

Ti18 DOCUMENT MAV ¥OT Seli. COXT'KD, TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR-INSURE THE
TITLE IO THE COAL AND RIGHT OF SUPPORT UNXDERNEATH THE SURFACKE E4YD
DESCRINED OR REFERRED TO HEREEN, AXTY THE OWNER OR OW.VENS 0F SUCH
COAL AV HAVE THE COMPLETE LEGAL RIGHT T REMOVE ALL OF SUCH €OAL
AND, LN THAT CONNECTION, DANAGCE MAY RESULT 10 THE SURFACE OF THE LAND

AND ANV HOUSE, BUILDING OF QTHER STRUCTURE o8N ON LN SUCH LixD, THE
I.,-\‘(_,"L ESION €1 THES AQTICE POES NOT EXEANGE, RESTRICT OF HODIFY AAX] Y LEGAT,
WHANTS OR BESTATER OFHERTISE CREATED, THANSFENRED, EXCEPTED OF ESEIF-

EiY NP THIS INSTRUMENT.

por 370 ut 091




GEORGE M. LAYTAR, JR.,
Plaintiff,

IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

VSs.

JAY L. WELSH and NO. of 1986

BONNIE L. WELSH,
Defendants

s #e 44 ww  aa

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been
issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You
may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act
'promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannct be
taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's
exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may
be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the
major exemptions. You may have other exempticns or other
rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following

promptly: (1) Fill out the attached claim form and demand
for a prompt hearing. (2) deliver the form or mail it to
the Sheriff's Office at the address noted.

You should come to the court ready to explain your




exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption,
you may lose some of your property.

¥YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YQUR LAWYER AT

ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT

AFFORD ONE, GO TC OR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE SET

FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services

36 West Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760

Frederick Trump

Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-1991




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

NO. of 1986

GEORGE M. LAYTAR, JR.,
Plaintiff

LT Y T B

VS,

JAY L. WELSH and
BONNIE L. WELSH,
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF;:

I, the above-named Defendant, c¢laim exemption
of property from levy or attachment: |

(1} From my personal property in my possession
which has been 1evied upon:

(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

S\ (i) Set aside in kind(specify property to
be set aside)

N—_\(ii) paid in cash following the sale of the
property levied upon; or

(b) I claim the following exempticn(specify property

and basis of exemption):

2. From my property which is in the possession
of a third party, T claim the following exemptions:

{a) my $300 statutory exemption: li::7'in cash;

/ ; in kind {specify property




(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the

amount of $

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the

exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address) (Telephone No.)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim
for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that.false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C.5. 8 4904.relating te unsworn falsification to
authorities.

- Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COURT HOUSE,
'BLOOMSBURG, PA 784~-1991 (TELEPHONE)




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANTIA AND FEDERAL LAWS

1. $300 statutory exemption.

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and
equipment.

3. Most wages and unemployment compensation.

4. Social security benefits,

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts.

6. Certaln veteran and armed forces benefits.

7. Certain insurance proceeds.

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.




GECRGE M. LAYTAR, JR., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

VE.

NO. 7  of 1986

JAY L. WELSH and

BONNIE L. WELSH,
Defendants

WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been
issued because there is a judgment against you. It may cause
your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You
may have legal rights to prevent your property from being
taken. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these
rights. If you wish tc exercise your rights, you must act
'promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannoct be
taken. Such property is said to be exempt. There is a debtor's
exemption of $300.00. There are other exemptions which may
be applicable to you. Attached is a summary of some of the
major exemptions. Ycu may have other exemptions or other
rights.

If you have an exemption, you should do the following

promptly:s (1} Fill out the attached claim form and demand
for a prompt hearing. (2) deliver the form or mail it to
the Sheriff's Office at the.address noted.

You should come to the court ready to explain your




exemption. If you do not come to court and prove your exemption,

you may lose some of your property.
YOU SHOULD TAXE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT
ONCE. IF ¥OU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT
AFFORD ONE, GO TO QR TELEPHONE THE QFFICE SET

FORTH BELCW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL

HELP.

Susqguehanna Legal Services
36 West Main St.
Blocmsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-8760

Frederick Trump

Court Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(717} 784-1991




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

NC. of 1986

GEORGE M. LAYTAR, JR.,
Plaintiff

ar e e

VS,

JAY L. WELSH and
BONNIE I.. WELSH,
Defendant

CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:

1, the above-named Defendant,  claim exemptiocn
of property from levy or attachment:

(1) From my personal property in my possession
which has been levied upon:

(a) I desire that my $300 statutory exemption be

S\ (i} Set aside in kind{specify property to
be set aside)

E:::Nii} paid in cash feollowing the sale of the
property levied upon; or

(b} I claim the following exemption{specify property

and basis of exemption):

2. From my property which is in the pcssession
of a third party, I claim the following exemptions:

(a) my $300 statutory exemption: / ; in cash;

/ ; in kind (specify property




(b} Social Security benefits on deposit in the

amount of $

(c) other (specify amount and basis of exemption):

I request a prompt court hearing to determine the

exemption. Notice of the hearing should be given to me at

(Address) {(Telephone No.)

I verify that the statements made in this Claim
for Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18
Pa. C;S. 3 4904.relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

- Date:

Defendant

THIS CLAIM TOQ BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE OF THE
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COURT HOUSE,
' BLOOMSBURG, PA 784-1991 (TELEPHONE)




MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAWS

$300 statutory exemption.

Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and
eguipment.

- Most wages and unemployment compensation.

Social security benefits.

Certain retirement funds and accounts.

Certain veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.




GFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ECOURT HQUSE - P, 0. B0X 3B0 PHONE:
BELOOMSHURG, PA. 17815 T1I7-F84-1351

OCTOBER 22, 1886

COMMONWERLTIH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

BUREAU OF ACCOUNTS SETTLEMENT
P.0. BOX 2055

HARRISBURG, PA. 17105

Dear Sir/Madam;

Enclosed you will find decriptions of property to be socld by our
office, against Howard and Loraine Beach, and Jay and Bonnie Welsh.
Plaese notify our office if you heave any claims against these individuals.

CSB
Erc.2 Thank You,

Lrrne Bse X

Conne Breech, Deputy



QFFICE OF

"JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA 2OUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. 80X 380
BLODMSEURG, PA. 17815

FHONE!:
717-784=-1991

OCTOBER 22, 1986

THIHOMAS C. ZERBA,JR.
DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL
COLLECTIONS UNIT

FCURTH AND WALNUT STREETS
HARRISBURG,PA. 17120

Dear Mr. Zerba;

Enclosed you will find descriptions of property to be sold by our
office, against Howard and Loraine Beach, and Jay and Bonnie Welsgh.
If you have any claims against these individuals pleese notify our office.

Cs38
Enc. 2 : Thank You,

Connie Breech, Deputy



DOFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

ot

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

PHONE:
717-784-1991%

OCTOBER 22, 1986
JOAN SHERMAN ROTHERY

TAX COLLECTOR

R.D.%#3, BERWICK,PA._"

Dear iHs. Rothery:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. Plaese notify
our office if you have any claims against these individuals.

ZE53
Enc. Than® You,

Cf;7t4v& ;ﬁ;bb¢¢x<i

Connie Breech, Deputy



OFFICE DF

JOHN R. ADLER

COURT HOUSE « P, O.BOX 320 PHONE:
HLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 F17-784-1331

OCTOBER 22, 1986

PRESS-ENTERPRISE, INC,
ATT :5USAN SHOTWELL
P.C. BCOX 745
BLOOHMSBURG,PA. 17815

Dear Sue;

Enclosed you will find to copies of Sheriff's Szle description to he
advertised on November 27,December 4 and 11, 1986. Against Jay and Bonnie
Welsh , and Howard and Loraine Beach. If you have any questions please
feel free to contact cur cffice.

CSR

Enc.?2 Thank You,
Jﬁigisz

L

Connie Breech, Deputy



SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE of a Writ of Execution, No. 7 of 198 §
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, and to me directed, I will expose to public sale
at the Sheriff's Office, in the Court House, in the Town of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, on

CUURSDLY, DECEMDLE 12, 1986 AT 10:00 s.ii.
T T LOKEHNOON OF THE Sail DAY, ill, THE nIGUT, TITLE AND TVoLiesT Of ]
TRACT NO. 1: DETENDANTS 1N AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in Briar Creek
Township, Count of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a railroad spike in the center of a 33 foot right
of way leading from Legislative Route No. 19041 to Legislative
Route No. 19042, said point being located north 5 degrees 45
minutes 00 seconds west 743.75 feet from the center of the
cross—-section cf Legislative Route No. 19041 and Legislative
Route No. 19042; thence along other land now or formerly of
Elden D. Benjamin and Shirley E. Benjamin, his wife, south 66
degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds west, a distance of 607.4 feet
tc an iron pin corner; thence socuth 5 degrees 45 minutes 00
seconds east 150 feet to an iron pin corner; thence continuing
along other land now or formerly of Elden D. Benjamin and
Shirley E. Benjamin, his wife, north 66 degrees 50 minutes

00 seconds east, a distance of 607.4 feet to a railroad spike
in the center o0f the aforementicned 33 foot right of way; thence
along the center of said right of way, north 5 degrees 45
minutes 00 seconds west, a distance of 150 feet to the place
of beginning.. CONTAINING 1.996 acres in accordance to a
survey prepared by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, dated
August 8, 1972.

The above parcel is subject to a Pennsylvania Power and Light
Company right of way, as set forth in Columbia County Misc.
Book 50, page 1077.

TRACT NO. 2:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, or parcel of land situate in Briar Creek
Township, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the west side cf Legislative Route No.
13042, leading to Evansville, said point further heing the
southeast corner of other land of Parcel No. 1 belonging to

the Grantee; thence along same south 66 degrees 50 minutes 00
seconds west €07.40 feet to an iron pin in line of now or formerly
of Elden D. Benjamin and Shirley E. Benjamin, his wife; thence
along line of land of said Elden D. Benjamin and Shirley E.
Benjamin, his wife, south 5 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds east

150 feet to an ircn pin corner in line of land now or formerly

of John Mowery, et ux; thence along said Mowery Land, north




66 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds east, 607.40 feet to the
west side of the aforementioned public highway; thence along
sald highway, north 5 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds west 150
feet to the place of beginning. CONTAINING 1.996 acres as
surveyed by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, dated August
17, 1973,

The above parcel is subject toc a Pennsylvania Power and Light
Company right of way, as set forth in Columbia County Misc.
50, page 1077.

TEEEn : TV TITN . Fabiiaiilan oL D ] 1r-""7 i
T TTEROTEE ADDRTSS OF THD WITHIN PREOFDRTY IS: R.D.=3,RERWI o

Ahw

BEING the same premises which Jay L. Welsh and Bonnie L. Klle
by their deed dated July 2, 1986, recorded in Columbia County
Record Book 370, page 090, granted and conveyed to Jay L.
Welsh and Hope E. Kellum.

Taken in to execution, etc., upon the Jjudgment entered in favor
ot George M. Laytar, Jr., Plaintiff, and against Jay L. Welsh
and Bonnie L. Welgh, his wife, Defendants in the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County to No. 1471 of 1982, and to be
sold as the property of Jay L. Welsh and Hope E. Kellum.

Notice is hereby directed to all parties and claimants that
a schedule of distribution will kbe filed by the Sheriff on
DLCLL3ER 19 , 1986. Distribution will be made in
accordance with the Scheulde unless exceptions are filed
within ten {10) days thereafter.

43 OF OALE: TEN(10%) PERCED CASTI OF CERTITIED CIHECIT DAY OF SALE
LANCE CASH OR CEDRTIFPILT THECY STETHIN RB{(8) BIGHT DAVES AXTHR SHLL.

.
T
AT

| TO BL 50LD BY:
CBINOOD R. MAPDTNG, Sk., BESG. JOMN . ADLER, SHERIFF




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rules P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

GEORGE M. LAYTAR, JR. . .
""""""""""" Tt No. ......7% ... .......... Term 18.J¢. ED.
No. ...HATL ... Term 19.82..1.D.
, No. ........ it et Term 19.%....
vs

JAY L. WELSH and WRIT OF EXECUTION
........................................ (MONEY ] 3

.................................

........................................................................................ Defendant (s);
(1) You are directed to levy upon the_ property of the defendant {s) and to sell his, her (or their) interest
therein; (Inquisition and Exemption Laws waived and Condemnation agreed to)
(2} You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession

C A E e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e as Gamishee (s}
(Specifically describe property)

SEE ATTACHED

and to notify the Garnishee (s) that

{0} an attachment has been issued;
(b) the garnishee (s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant (s} and from

delivering any property of the defendant (s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
{3) If the property of the defendant not levied upon ond subject to attachment is found in the possession

of anyone other than the named gernishee (s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a

garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.
Amount due $.2:000,00.....

Interest from 2.’. 227 " 94 .......

Total .. 0227.94

Plus costs as per endorse t hereon.
* (_.;.'.-}f t

JMW Fa (({'.?f:/j&a_!f_/

.................................................

G ST 2 j. |98E) Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of
Dated ........ciiiiiiieiinnr. Cblun'ibia County, Penna.

(SEAL) e
By: zt.éé:ép:?‘fsy‘_. %nj ...................



This Deed,

gfl’{ui‘lv ﬂic 2nd day of July in the yeur of owr
Lord one thousanud nine hundred and etghty-six

County of Columbla and State of Pennsylvania,

and BONNIE L. KILE
of 1400 Charlestown Road,

Phoenixville, Pennsaylvanla, 19460,

Botlucert  Jay L. WELSH of Township of Briar Creek,

GRANTORS,

AND

JAY L. WELSH of Touwnship of Brlar Creek,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,

and HOPE E. KELLUM of 130 East 15th Street,
GRANTEES,

fo EI'UE val
ficg %

a
7
&‘é Berwick, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
£ .5
ég:g as joint tenants with a right of survivorship,
5 .

}Hﬂucssﬂh.fﬁ“‘J”‘””R““””’m”'V' ONE [4$1.00} DOLLAR and other
- = = = Dollurs,

good and valuable conalderations
in hened paid, the receipt whereof is hereby ackumeled ged, the Grantors oo

heraby grant and convey to the saiid Grantee s, their Hoefvs qrid dssigns.

PAR&E% NG, 1t )
C-i that certaln piece or parcel of land situate in Briar Creek

Townshlip, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvanla, bounded and

Lo-witk:

descrlbed as follows,

BECINNING at a railroad spike in the center of & 33 foot
19041 to Legislative

right-of-way leading from Legislative Route HNo.
19342, said polint being located North 5 degrees 45 minutes

Route Na.

00 seconds West 743.75 feet from the center of the cross-section of
Legislative Route Ho, 19041 and Legislative Route Ho. 19042 thepce
along other land now or formerly of Elden D.Benjamin and Shirley E.

Bentamin, his Wife, South 66 degrees 50 minutes Q0 .seconds West, a
distance of 607.4 feet to an iren pin cerner; thence Sguth 5 degrees
45 minutes 00 seconds East 150 feet to an 1iron pln corner; Lthence

continulng along other land now or formerly of Elden D. Benjamin and
Shirley E. Benjamin, his wife, North 66 degrees 50 minutes 00 secondg

East a distance of 607.4 feet to a rallroad spike in the center of
the aforementioned 33 foot right-of-way; thence along the center of
said right-of-way, North 5 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds West, a
distance of 150 feet Lo the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.996 acres 1ln accordance to a survey prepared by
Crangeville Surveying Consultants, dated August 8, 1§72.

BEING the same parcel of land conveyed by Elden D. Benjamin
and Shirley E. BenjJamin, his wife, to Jay L. Welsh and Bonnie L.
1973, and

by corrective deed dated November 16,
In the Recorder's Office of Columbla County

Welash and Bonnle L. Welsh were
1982. Bonnle L. WelsH

Kile.

Welsh, his wife,
recaorded Januvary 9, 1974,
in Deed Book 265, Page 623. Jay L.
divorced in Celumbia County, effective May 27,

has since marrlied and is now known as Bonnle L.

. This transfer 1s part of equitable distribution 1n Divorce
filed in Columbia County to Ho. 79 of 1981.
THE ABOVE PARCEL IS SUBJECT to a Pennsylvanla Power and Light
Company right-of-way, as set forth In Columbla County Miscellaneous
Book 50, Page 1077.

v 370 et 090

g

TR X T R



PARL NO. 2

ALL that certain plece eor parcel of land situate in Briar
County of Columbla and State of FPennsylvania,
to-wik:

Creek Township,
bounded and descrlbed as Ffollows,

BEGIMNIHG at a polnt on the West side of Legislative Route
Ho. 19042, leading to Evansville, said point further being the
Sgutheast corner of other land of Parcel No. 1 belenging to the
Grantee; thence along same South 66 degrees 50 mlnutes 00 seconds
West 607.40 feet to an Llron pin in line of now or formerly of
Elden D. Benjamin and Shirley E. Benjamin, his Wife; thence along
line of land of said Elden D, Benjamin and Shirley E. BenJamin, his
wife, South 5 degrees 45 minutes 00 seconds East 150 feet to an iron
pin corper 1n line of land now or formerly of John Mowery, et uxj
thence along sald Mowery land, Worth 66 degrees 50 minutes 00 seconds
east, 607.40 feet to the Wesat side of the aforementloned public
highway; thence along sajid hlghway, North 5 degrees 45 minutes
00 seconds Wesb 150 fect to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 1.996 acres as surveyed by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, dated August 17, 1973. !

THE ABOVE PARCEL IS SUBJECT to a Fennsylvanla Power and-Light
Company right-of-way, as sebt forth in Columbia County Miscellaneous
Book 50, Page 1077.

BEING the same parcel of land conveyed by Elden D. Benjamin

and Shirley E. Benjamin, hils Wife, to Jay L. Welsh and Bonnie L.

Welsh, his Wife, by deed dated October 11, 1973, and recorded
in the Recorder's Office of Columbia County in

Deed Book 265, Page 77. Jay L. Welsh and Bonnle L. Welsh were
divorsed 1n Columbia County, effective May 27, 1982. Bonnle L. Welsh
ha3 since married and 1s now known as Bonnle L. Kille. )

November 2%, 1973,

This transfer 1ls part of equitable distribution Divorce
filed in Columbia County to No. 7% of 19871,

MEBMWMKﬂWﬂ hii

At SLI0L DIsTRIc

REAL T
ESTAIE_TRANSFER TAX

Amr:ur:t‘/éi Faid_ _E '_Gp?oé

- ) -____-‘____-__-_-————-_
e P e U’Ji"f'fﬁ’_ T
RisAL l'll*i’]?'l' T IANSE R TAX

Aanieunl ._1!52‘.7.___._ Paid L2

PHES DOCUMENT ALAF NOT Sall, COXNVE], TRANSFER, INCLUDE OR INSURE THE
TITLE TQ THFE COAL AN RIGAT OF SUPPORT UNDERNEATIH THE SURFACE LAV
DESCRIBER QR REFERRED T HERELY, AND THE OIWNER OR OW.VERS OF SUCH
COLL MAY HAVE THE COMPLEYTE LEGAL RIGHT I REMOVE ALL OF SUCH COAL
AND, LN THAT CONNECTION, DAMAGE MAD RESULT TO THE SURFACE OF THE LAXND

AND ANY HOUSE, BUILDING OR UTHER STRUCTURE ON OR IN SUCH LAND. THE
1.;\”(5.’5!’,-"'5104\' OF THIS AOTIVE DUFS NOT ENLARGCE, NESTRICT (3 MOIFY ANT LEGAL
RIGHTS OF ESTATES OFHEKWISE CREATED, TRANSFERRRED, FXCEITED OF DESERV-

£ R THIS IXYSTRUNEAT,

wor 370 0 09




GEORGE M. LAYTAR, JR., : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
: OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
vS.
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH
JAY L. WELSH :
BONNIE L., WELSH, : NO. 74 of 1986
Defendants :

WATCHMAN'S CERTIFICATE

TC JOHN ADLER, SHERIFTF:

YOU ARE HEREBY RELEASED FROM ALL RESPONSIBILITY IN
NOT FLACING WATCHMAN OR INSURANCE ON PROPERTY LEVIED ON BY

VIRTUE OF THIS WRIT.

I

SMITH ,/_:EVES , ___Kl-aLIjER & FARDING
/ P _."'J'I ‘

/:_/ / 'fx'r /h ,"'; /.f‘ J!,--I f: . ks
'_,f ,u", .‘f < __/ ‘_." i N .r';
é A SR S
By i Ly pfr
/Elwood R, /Harding, Jr., Esquire
!.Attorney/for Plaintiff
227 Market 5t., Box 30
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

(717) 784-6770




GEORGE M. LAYTAR, JR.,
Plaintiff,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

£

NO. 7¢¥ of 1986

VS.

JAY L. WELSH and
BONNIE L. WELSH,
Defendants

LI T I T R TR TR TR T ¥ ]

AFPFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

ELWOOD R. HARDING, JR., being duly sworn according
to law, deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge,
the above captioned Defendants are not members of the armed
forces/military of the United States and that exeuction
proceedings commenced herewith are not subject to the provisions

of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Relief Act.

Y. )

z/ys/ %

Sworn and subscribed to

o

before me this “¢ 7 day
Sl
Of i S S SFE s . ]_986 .
TN
4
S o
F) "~
7 / .- ,;.'"f /
L {/L / — f"’#‘ A e

TRUDI NORCE, MWotary ublic

Berwick, Columbia County, Pa 18603

My Commission Expires Mov. B, 1986




GEORGE M. LAYTAR, JR.,
Plaintiff,

VS.

YT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE Z26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH

"
Pl >t

NO. 7% of 1986
JAY L. WELSH and
BONNIE L. WELSH,

Defendants

AR dE kb own

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

ELWCOD R. HARDING, JR., being duly sworn according
to law, deposes and says that to the best of his knowledge,
the above capticned Defendants are not members of the armed
forces/military-of the United States and that exeuction
proceedings commenced herewith are not subject to the provisions
Relief Act.

of the Soldiers' and Sailors®

Sworn and subscribed to
before me this &day

of SinA







